ne Jee

WARRANTY DEED

I-70-3 (52) 77 0536 Project Code

| | This Indenture Witn | esseth, That Robe | RTW. Webb 2 usband and W | Parcel 614 and Christ Ife | tine |
|-----------------|--|---|---|---|-----------------------------------|
| | Marion | County, in the State of | Indiana | Convey as | nd Warrant to |
| 0] | | | , , | | V 0 |
| the STA | ATE OF INDIANA for | and in consideration of | eleven / nou | | - |
| - | | nd No/100 - | | 11,500. | OO_Dollars, |
| | ript whereof is hereby act in the State of Indiana, | knowledged, the following de to wit: | escribed Real Estate in | MARION | |
| L | OT 21 IN VAN BLARI | CUM'S SUBDIVISION OF | THE MIDDLE PART OF (| OUT LOT 121 OF T | HE DONATION |
| LANDS | OF THE CITY OF INC | DIANAPOLIS, AS PER PL | AT THEREOF, RECORDED | IN PLAT BOOK 2, | PAGE 26, |
| IN THE | OFFICE OF THE REC | CORDER OF MARION COUN | TY, INDIANA. | | |
| | the state of the s | O STOLLE | THE OF ALL DICHTS AND | C EASEMENTS OF I | NGDESS AND |
| | | PERMANENT EXTINGUISHM | | 14 | |
| | 0.5 | UTILIZED IN THE LIM | I hak and | OF THE ABOVE DES | 700 |
| | | OTTETZED IN THE CIM | TIED ACCESS FORTION | Pul Pueds | H |
| PROJEC | ЭТ. | | | Visyz " | |
| | Home . | 13.18. | 87-8 | 2-1-2 | |
| | NORRES | Pan 1 3. | | The state of | E TO |
| | | | | G E | 9R 9R |
| | | | | 35 | 5 TAX |
| | | | | | CATE |
| 5 | 9 | | 1427673 | 14 | A ON |
| 00 | 75 | Paid by Varrar | it No. 172 | 3.6 | 5 |
| FOR A | MARIO PP PH | Dated7 | - 10 - 1975 | | |
| 350 | N | | | | |
| SE | 3 | | | | , , |
| REC | July 1 | | Sules | 100 M. K | i, Aglice |
| | 2 | | 9.4 | 100 91 6 | levato |
| | | | | , - , , | |
| | | | | | |
| Land a | nd improvements \$ //. | 500,00 Damages \$ | -0- : Total | consideration \$// | 00.00 |
| T | he grantor shall clear and | convey free of all leases, lice | enses, or other interests both | | |
| It | is understood between th | r on, in and under said land be parties hereto, and their su | accessors in title, and made | a covenant herein w | hich shall run |
| porary | rights of way) are convey | reinbefore described (exceptived in fee simple and not me | ing any parcels specifically of rely for right of way purpos | designated as easeme ses, and that no reve | nts or as tem- rsionary rights |
| whaten | aver are intended to rem | ain in the arantar(c) | | | |
| | In Witness Whereof, | the said | anzors | 11 | 7. |
| ha lle h | ereunto set Their hand_ | the said, this | 28 day of | May | 19/3 |
| | Do Faran | Sea (Sea | () - | d .// | (Seal) |
| 1 | chest w web | Adult Husbands | () Christine | vebb 111 | (Seal) |
| // | ODENZ W. TOTAL | Adult Husbandsea | 1) | C. How/I U | (Seal) |
| | | (Sea | | | |
| ••••• | | (Sea | | | |
| | | (Sea | | | |
| | | (Sea | 1) | 0 0 | (Seal) |

12-17-74

JUN 23 1975

75.

This Instrument Prepared by John W. Brossart

| STATE OF INDIANA, | | | | |
|--|----------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------|---|
| Before me, the undersigned, | | | | |
| day of | | | | |
| | Carling Broken from | | | |
| edged the same to be | | | | |
| eagea the same to be | I have hereunto subscribe | d my name and affix | ed my official seal. | memionea. |
| My Commission expires | Ludiana | | | Notary Publi |
| STATE OF INDIANA, | en Thousan | Elevi | | |
| | | | | |
| Before me, the undersigned, day of | | | | |
| ady of | | | | |
| | | | | |
| edged the same to be | voluntary act | and deed, for the use | es and purposes herein | |
| | I have hereunto subscribe | d my name and affix | red my official seal. | |
| My Commission expires | | | | Notary Publi |
| STATE OF INDIANA | | Marion | | . County se |
| STATE OF INDIANA, Before me, the undersigned, | a Notary Public in and for | said County and Sta | ite this 28? | 2 |
| day of Ma | V A. D. 1 | 925; personally a | ppeared the within nar | ned |
| Robert W | Webb and | d Christ | ine Webb | C Adults, |
| Husband 2 | nd Wife) | Grantor 5 | in the above | conveyance, and acknowl |
| edged the same to be | helk voluntary act | and deed, for the use | es and purposes herein | mentioned. |
| My Commission expires | 1 have hereunto subscribe | | | mis Notary Publi |
| My Commission expires | | | -Pan/ B. No. | RRIS |
| The undersioned owner | r of a mortgage and/or lie | | | |
| and/or lien said conveyed lan | | | | |
| action, this | day of | | 19 | |
| | | | | (San |
| | | (Seal) | # 5 to # | (Sea |
| | | (Seal) | | (Seal |
| State of | | | | |
| | \$ 5.5. | | | |
| County of | | | | |
| Personally appeared be | fore me | | | |
| | | | | ution of the above releas |
| | abov | e namea ana auty a | icknowleagea the exec | ation of the above releas |
| theday | v of | | | |
| Witness my hand and | official seal. | - ^ - | 11500.00 | |
| My Commission expires | | | 33113011 | |
| | | | Notary | Public |
| | | | | |
| 1 1 1 1 | | and | 9. County | 5 |
| | 61 | TE SO | Co Co | E : |
| 0 | 11 3 3 | | | # # P |
| | Ž | pag. | | 5 2 |
| | 4 | clo | his | A Ace |
| 2 3 | 18 82 100 12 14 | 5° 1. 1. | 18 11 L 693 | MA TO A |
| Z | F 3 | P. 3770 | MBLE Jagger | 2 2 |
| 13 " | E C | No. | × | - T |
| FROM | reco | Recorded in Book No | Endorsed NOT TA day of | Stat |
| 12 | S for | in | NO | |
| - | S Received for | ded der. | f | Divi |
| | Receiv | Recorder | Endorse day of | ndi |
| | R S | 2 2 2 | 1 2 4 4 1 | AND THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON |

A. 74

SS County of Marion AFFIDAVIT I, Robert W. Webb the undersigned affiant, being duly sworn upon my oath, hereby swear and affirm that I have been known as and that I am one and the same person as Robert W. Webb, SR. Further affiant sayeth not. (Affiant's Signature)
Robert W. Webb Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28 day of May 1975. Jaul B. Norris

(Notary Public)

Paul B. Norris This instrument was prepared by Jan B. NORRIS

MA

INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION Division of Land Acquisition

ROOM 1105 - 100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209

_1975 6-17

To CHRISTINE & ROBERT W. WEBB, SR. 820 S. CAPITOL INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA

| GENTLEMEN: | |
|------------|--|
| | |

We enclose State Warrant No. 347374

6-13 1975

in settlement of the following vouchers: 75-789

| Description | Amount | |
|---|-----------|--|
| SPECIAL For REPLACEMENT HOUSING on State Road | | |
| No inMARION | 1 / | |
| County, Project <u>I-70-3 (52)</u> | 1,/ | |
| Parcel No. 614 as per Grant/Warranty | | |
| Deed, Dated6-4-75 | | |
| | 7,500. 00 | |
| pellyathan | | |
| PLEASE RECEIPT AND RETURN (Do not | detach) | |
| Payment Received: By | Al 84. | |
| Date Date | | |



INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION

Division of Land Acquisition ROOM 1105 — 100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209 0536

| | | July 1, 1 | .975 | 19 |
|-------------|---|-------------------|-----------|----------------|
| То | Robert Webb Sr. Christine Webb 820 So. Capitol Indianapolis, Indiana | | | |
| GEN | TLEMEN: | 355055 | c /2 /2 | |
| | We enclose State Warrant No. ttlement of the following vou | 357957 ichers: | 75-75 | 19 |
| | Description | | | Amount |
| No Count | in Marion in I-70-3(52 I No. 614 Dated 5/21/75 August 198 | 2) | _ | 500.00 |
| Pavm | PLEASE RECEIPT AND | RETURN (1 | Do not de | Kecorded tach) |
| 3 - 3. | Data &- | 11-75 | | |

INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION

Division of Land Acquisition ROOM-1105 — 100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209

| - | July 15 1975 |
|--|--|
| To Robert W. Webb and or Christine Webb 820 S. Capitol Avenue Indianapolis, Indiana | 46225 |
| GENTLEMEN: | |
| We enclose State Warrant No. in settlement of the following von | 1437673 7-10-1975 ichers: Transmittal #76-15 |
| Description | Amount |
| For Purchase of R/W No inMarion County, Project I-70-3 (52) Parcel No 614 as per Deed, Dated 5-28-75 | |
| | 711,300.00 |
| PLEASE RECEIPT AND | RETURN (Do not detach) |
| Payment Received: By | es/ M/ Webl do. |
| Date | ly 16 1475 |



CERTIFICATE OF REVIEW APPRAISER AND CONCLUSION OF FAIR MARKET VALUE

Indiana State Highway Commission - Division of Land Acquisition

| Project <u>I-70-3-52</u> | Road I-70 | County MARiON | Owner ROBERT 4 | CEBB Parcel # | 614 |
|--------------------------|-----------|---------------|----------------|---------------|-----|
| | | - | | | |

| | hot ADDDATGAT | 12nd ADDDATCAT | 3rd APPRAISAL | Ath ADDDATGAT | DEUTPUPP ! e |
|--|---|--|--|---|---|
| APPRAISER | TAYLOR | Ziid APPRAISAL | SIG APPRAISAL | 4th APPRAISAL | VALUE IF |
| FEE (F), STAFF (S), | 5 | | | | DIFFERENT FROM |
| OWNER (O) DATE OF APPRAISAL | 1150 | | | | APPRAISAL |
| BEFORE VALUE | 1-15-75 | | | | |
| AFTER VALUE | 11,300 | | | | |
| DIFFERENCE | 11 50. | | | | |
| LAND &/OR | 11,500 | - | | | |
| IMPROVEMENTS LOSS IN VALUE TO | 11,500 | | | | |
| REMAINDER | | | | | |
| ESTIMATED COMPENSATION (DUE PROPERTY OWNER) | 11,500 | | | | |
| NON-COMPENSABLE ITEM | 0 | | | | |
| CHECK (>) IF APPROVED AS IS | V | | | | |
| REVIEWERS COMMENTS AND/OR | CORRETATION | (SEE ATTA | CHED SHEET) | | |
| DATE APPROVED | parables used at or contemple as acquisition ased on appraimens compensable set out in a stimate the factorial as of 1/15 | in the appraise ated future per sals and that my sals and other le under State this review. The under state this review. The estimate magair market value of the part of the | al (s). I also resonal interest estimate of fai factual data of law, but not end be used in come of the part | certify that in the subject r market value f record with ligible for Fe | I have no et property e has been out collab- ederal a Federal- oss in value |
| APPROVED APPRAISAL AMT. If APPROVED APPRAISAL AMT. If I certify that the about alterations have been made established, except as do This certification is presented by the pre | (AREA SIZE OVE tabulation de therein since ocumented above pared and subs | EXCE: EXCE: contains all ace the reviewere, and with the | s determination in knowledge of rdance with Fed ASSISTANT CHI | and no change on of value wa the original r eral Highway A | reviewer. Administration |
| HITCHODIC DAMA | | | | | |

| HISTORIC DATA | APPRAISE | APPRAISED AMOUNT | APPRAISAL | APPR REVIEW | FOR BUILDINGS | USE | CODE | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 | 1/5 |

| BR-1 INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION | BUYER'S REPORT | |
|--|--|---|
| Land Acquisition Division (Rev. 11-74) | PROJECT NO | I-70-3-62)77 |
| COUNTY MARION | PARCEL NO. | 614 |
| NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER ROBE | ext W. Webb | + Christine Webb |
| 820 S. (apito) A. | ve, Indp/sind | PHONE 634-3298 |
| NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED | Mr. Sego | and Mr. Webb |
| Ind. National B | | HOME 263-6000 |
| (List other interested parties on t | | |
| DATE ASSIGNED 4/28/25 DATE OF CO | ONTACT 6-5-75 | TIME OF CONTACT 10:40 AM |
| OFFER \$//,500. TYPE OF CO Write, YES, NO or NA (for Not Applica) | ONTACT: (PERSONAL ole), as appropriate, | VISIT, ()-TELEPHONE CALL in each numbered blank space: |
| 1. Any affidavits taken? Any mortgage(s)? Mbs. Ref. Any other liens, judgement | 13. | Secured driveway Right-of-Entry: Sent Daily Notice to Relocation Section? |
| 5Showed plans? Explained | take? 14. | Written offer? |
| 6. Explained about retention 7. Any major item retained? | | Retention Letter? Statement of Just Compensation? |
| 8. Any minor items retained | ? 17. | Tax memo (interim period)? |
| 9. Walked over property? 10. Arranged for owner to pay | 18. Y taxes? 19. | Receipt of Deed? Copy of Deed? |
| 11. A Secured Right-of-Entry? | 20. | Private appraisal letter? |
| he iii | / 21 | Brochure, "Relocation & You"? |
| REMARKS: M. Webl | 5, Owner, | and This agent |
| met w/ M. Sego, | Adm. Vice Bire. | sident of the |
| Indiana National Ba | mk. | |
| Mr. Sego | ARPPARED | Mtg. Release for |
| this parcel | . The | u will transferr |
| said more to | the Reb | broment amorety |
| he + has a libert | ape in | sparess of builton |
| T to | W H er | La bag + H |
| 11 0 1 0 | 1 /ne PIZ | A REMOSE WITH |
| Marion County (xeco | Rders office | Mad Sold Released |
| Record - 6-15-74 | Instrum | ment # 75-28149. |
| | condemned, ()-Other (| |
| Distribution Made (Parcel (Weekly Summa | ry | OR Mais |
| () Over () Atxrney () Broker () Other, Speci | fy // | (Signature) |

()-Secured, ()-Condemned, ()-Other (Explain)

Weekly Summary

Other, Specify

Attorney

Nogo

Status of Parcel: Distribution Made

Parcel

Owner

Broker

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF TITLE

Pioneer National Title Insurance Company 155 E. MARKET STREET, INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

Barcel 614

| S.R. | PROJECT | COUNTY | | 11110 |
|---------------------|--|---|----------------|---------------------------|
| | I-70-3 | Ma | rion | 74-7537-S |
| Name on Plans | | | | |
| | wner ROBERT W. WEBB AN | D CHRISTINE WEBE | husband and | wife |
| | | | a | |
| | IEER NATIONAL TITLE INS | | | tion, |
| from | o changes as to the real estate des | to and including Ju | ine 0, 1975 0 | A.M. except: |
| reveals no | o changes as to the real estate des | cribed under FN IIC | # | except. |
| Dupl | s for 1974 payable 1975 in na icate #5397528 Parcel # | 1024536 Townsh | in I-Center (| Code # 1-01 |
| May Taxe Webb | \$ 51.10 (paid) s for 19 <u>75</u> payable 19 <u>76</u> now | (Warpard); November \$_ a lien., in name of | 'Robert W. an | paid (unpaid) d Christine |
| Asse | essed Valuation: a: \$260.00 Improvem | ents: \$760.00 | Exemptions: | None |
| | n 6 of Schedule B of PM | | | |
| 2. 1001 | o or benedate b or in | 110 #14-1951 0/0 | in moreon ac | 20004 |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | VITNESS WHEREOF, PIONEED is corporate name and seal to be | | | |
| ATTI | EST: PIO | NEER NATIONAL T | ITLE INSURANCE | E COMPANY |
| 412 | aniffly | Robert | N. Devenpor | + |
| | Vice President | | ice President | |
| Coun | tersigned and validated as of the | 13th day of | June | |
| | | | Join t | Dian |
| | | | Authorized Sig | 1 |
| | | Jose | e L. Dicen, Ti | tle Officer |

GUARANTY OF TITLE



Pioneer National Title Insurance Company

155 E. MARKET STREET, INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

| 2. | PROJECT | COUNTY | PNTIC # |
|--------|---|---|-----------------------------------|
| | I-70-3 (5% | z) Marion | 74-7537-G/ |
| mes on | Plans | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | INSURANCE COMPANY, a Calif | ornia corporation, |
| in co | onsideration of premium paid, her | october, 19.74 | 8A.M. |
| | | | |
| | ROBERT W. WEBB AND | CHRISTINE WEBB, husband a | and wife |
| | | | |
| oro | the Record Owner or Owners of t | he property described in Schedule "A | " as disclosed by a search |
| of th | ne Public Record for a twenty-year | ar period immediately prior to the effect | ctive date of this Guaranty, |
| | that said search disclosed no def se shown in or referred to in Scho | ects or liens or encumbrances in the tiedule "B". | itle to said property except |
| , | This Cuspenty is issued for the | was and banefit of the State of In | ndiana DIVISION OF |
| | This Guaranty is issued for the | ase and benefit of the State of In | SITION |
| | , ; | ersigned under this Guaranty is limite | |
| caus | N WITNESS WHEREOF, PIO | NEER NATIONAL TITLE INSUI | RANCE COMPANY has rized officers. |
| | ATTEST: | PIONEER NATIONAL TITLE I | |
| | | PIONEER NATIONAL TITLE I | NSURANCE COMPANT |
| 1 | 412 anifff | Real | 0 1- |
| | Assistant Vice President | Vobert A. | Davemport |
| | | Vice Pro | esident |
| | | | , a Oct -0.74 |
| | Countersign | ed and validated as of the 15th | day of, 19_1- |
| | | 1, | P. Piece |
| | | Alterio | Srized/Sighatory |
| | | | CEN, TITLE OFFICER |
| | | SCHEDULE "A" | |
| | property covered by this Guara e of Indiana and is described as | mey is steamed in the country of | Marion in the |
| Dial | e of illulatia and is described as | lollows. | |

Lot 21 in Van Blaricum's Subdivision of the middle part of Out Lot 121 of the Donation Lands of the City of Indianapolis, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 2, page 26, in the Office of the Recorder of Marion County, Indiana.

The Record Owner or Owners disclosed above acquired title by

Various Warranty deeds from Philip Glogos et al dated June 14, 1968 recorded June 17, 1968 as instruments #68-28211, 68-28208, 68-28209 and 68-28210 in the Office of the Recorder of Marion County Indiana.

U.S.R.-None shown

Pioneer National Title Insurance Company Guaranty Number 74-7537-G/C SCHEDULE "B" This certificate is a guarantee of Record Ownership only and as such does not purport to cover 1. the rights of parties in possession

2. matters that might be disclosed by an accurate survey

3. statutory liens for labor or materials unless filed of record

4. ordinances, laws or regulations enacted by governmental authority

The search of the record of the property described in Schedule "A" discloses the following liens, encumbrances or defects in the title of the Record Owner or Owners.

- 5. Taxes for 1973 payable 1974 in name of Robert W. and Christine Webb

 Duplicate # 4394280 Parcel # 1024536 Township I-Center Code # 1-01

 May \$ 50.93 (paid) (uppaid); November \$ 50.93 (paid) (uppaid) May \$ 50.93 (paid) (winpaid); November \$ 50.93 (paid) (unpaid) Taxes for 1974 payable 19 75 now a lien, in name of Robert W. and Christine Assessed Valuation: Land: 260.00 Improvements: \$760.00 Exemptions: None
- Mortgage for \$6,322.17 from Robert W. Webb Sr. and Christine Webb to Byron E. Falender dated August 4, 1972 recorded September 1, 1972 as instrument #72-51952 Assigned to The Indiana National Bank dated August 23, 1972 and recorded September 1, 1972 as instrument #72-51953.

GO Most. MSCARTY STREET 26. Barra C. Hughes 27. 24. Tohan Hughes 28. 23. 22. 29 21. X 30 31 20. 14. 14 19. 38. 33. 18. 17. 34. 35. 16. STREET 15. 36. 37. 14 74 13. 12. 11. 10 9. 8. .+ TENNESSEE 7. 6. 5. 3.4 South Line of Vest Lot 121. UNION TITLE COMPANY
UNION TITLE BUILDING
185 EAST MARKET STREET
INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA VAN BLARICUM'S SUB. OF MIDDLE PART OF OUT LOT 121 PLAT BOOK 2 page 188